M4300 Intelligent Edge Series
M4300 series
The M4300 Stackable L3 Managed Switch Series comes with 40G,
10G and 1G models in a variety of form factors including PoE+
full provisioning. SDN-ready with OpenFlow 1.3, M4300 Switch
Series delivers IPv4/IPv6 rich services for mid-enterprise edge and
SMB core with mixed stacking between 40-, 10- and 1-Gigabit
models. Layer 3 feature set includes static and policy-based routing,

M4300-8X8F
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe:	XSM4316S-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific:	XSM4316S-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSafe Hardware Warranty
•	 8-port	10GBASE-T	(RJ45)	all	independent
•	 8-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 320Gbps non-blocking fabric across 16 ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Half-width form factor with one- and two-unit rack mount kit
•	 Two half-width switches can be installed in a single rack space for redundant
top-of-rack
•	 Ships with one modular APS250W PSU in its power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(36.9dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
To install a single half-width switch in a rack, a 19-inch rack-mount kit is supplied with the switch:
To install two half-width switches in a rack, inside and outside middle mounts and rack-mount brackets are supplied with the switches:
Components
M4300-12X12F
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe:	XSM4324S-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific:	XSM4324S-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 12-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45) all independent
•	 12-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 480Gbps	non-blocking	fabric	across	24	ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Half-width form factor with one- and two-unit rack mount kit
•	 Two half-width switches can be installed in a single rack space for redundant top-of-rack
•	 Ships with one modular APS250W PSU in its power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(36.9dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
M4300-24X
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe:	XSM4324CS-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific:	XSM4324CS-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 24-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45)
•	 4-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)		(shared,	back)
•	 480Gbps	non-blocking	fabric	across	24	ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Half-width form factor with one- and two-unit rack mount kit
•	 Two half-width switches can be installed in a single rack space for redundant
top-of-rack
•	 Ships with one modular APS250W PSU in its power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(37dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
M4300-24X24F
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe:	XSM4348S-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific:	XSM4348S-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 24-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45) all independent
•	 24-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 960Gbps	non-blocking	fabric	across	48	ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Full width form factor with one-unit rack mount kit
•	 Ships with one modular APS250W PSU in first power supply slot
•	 Ship with a blank cover in the second power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(35.8dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
M4300-48X
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe:	XSM4348CS-100NES
•	 	Asia	Pacific:	XSM4348CS-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 48-port	10GBASE-T	(RJ45)
•	 4-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	(shared)
•	 960Gbps	non-blocking	fabric	across	48	ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Full width form factor with one-unit rack mount kit
•	 Ships with one modular APS250W PSU in first power supply slot
•	 Ship with a blank cover in the second power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(40.3dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
Components
M4300-96X
Stackable and Modular Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide	(Empty	Switch,	No	PSU):	XSM4396K0-10000S
•	 Americas,	Europe	(Starter	Kit	48xSFP+):	XSM4396K1-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific	(Starter	Kit	48xSFP+):	XSM4396K1-100AJS
•	 Worldwide	(10G	Copper	card):	APM408C-10000S
•	 Worldwide	(10G	Copper	PoE+	card):	APM408P-10000S
•	 Worldwide	(10G	Fiber	card):	APM408F-10000S
•	 Worldwide	(40G	Fiber	card):	APM402XL-10000S
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 1.92Tbps	non-blocking	fabric	for	96-port	10G	or	24-port	40G	or	a	combination
 - 12	slots	(front)	available	in	2RU	for	8x10G	or	2x40G	port	expansion	cards
 - XSM4396K0	is	the	SKU	for	the	M4300-96X	empty	switch	(no	PSU)
 - XSM4396K1	is	the	starter	kit	including	48xSFP+	and	1x600W	PSU
•	 4 port cards and hundreds of combinations
 - APM408C	features	8-port	100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T	(copper	RJ45)
 - APM408P	features	8-port	100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T	with	PoE+	(copper	RJ45)
 - APM408F	features	8-port	1G/10GBASE-X	(fiber	SFP+)
 - APM402XL	features	2-port	40GBASE-X	(QSFP+)
•	 PoE	over	10G	is	supported	up	to	48	x	10G	PoE+	30W	per	system	(first	6	slots)
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking

M4300-28G
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe:	GSM4328S-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific:	GSM4328S-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 24-port 1000BASE-T (RJ45)
•	 2-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45) all independent
•	 2-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 128Gbps	non-blocking	fabric	across	28	ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Full width form factor with one-unit rack mount kit
•	 Ships with one modular APS150W PSU in first power supply slot
•	 Ship with a blank cover in the second power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(30.3dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
M4300-52G
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: GSM4352S-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: GSM4352S-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSafe Hardware Warranty
•	 48-port	1000BASE-T	(RJ45)
•	 2-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45) all independent
•	 2-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 176Gbps non-blocking fabric across 52 ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Full width form factor with one-unit rack mount kit
•	 Ships with one modular APS150W PSU in first power supply slot
•	 Ship with a blank cover in the second power supply slot
•	 Low	acoustics	(31.5dB	@25°C	/	77°F)
Components
M4300-28G-PoE+
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas,	Europe	(550W	PSU):	GSM4328PA-100NES
•	 Americas,	Europe	(1,000W	PSU):	GSM4328PB-100NES
•	 Asia	Pacific	(550W	PSU):	GSM4328PA-100AJS
•	 Asia	Pacific	(1,000W	PSU):	GSM4328PB-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 24-port 1000BASE-T (RJ45) PoE+
•	 2-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45) all independent
•	 2-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 128Gbps	non-blocking	fabric	across	28	ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Full width form factor with one-unit rack mount kit
•	 (GSM4328PA)	Ships	with	one	modular	APS550W	PSU	in	first	power	supply	slot
•	 (GSM4328PB)	Ships	with	one	modular	APS1000W	PSU	in	first	power	supply	slot
•	 Ship with a blank cover in the second power supply slot
M4300-52G-PoE+
Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe (550W PSU): GSM4352PA-100NES
•	 Americas, Europe (1,000W PSU): GSM4352PB-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific (550W PSU): GSM4352PA-100AJS
•	 Asia Pacific (1,000W PSU): GSM4352PB-100AJS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 48-port	1000BASE-T	(RJ45)	PoE+
•	 2-port 10GBASE-T (RJ45) all independent
•	 2-port	10GBASE-X	(SFP+)	all	independent
•	 176Gbps non-blocking fabric across 52 ports
•	 Out-of-band 1G Ethernet Management port
•	 Mini-USB and RJ45 RS232 console ports and USB storage port
•	 Full L3 feature set and non-stop forwarding (NSF) stacking
•	 Full width form factor with one-unit rack mount kit
•	 (GSM4352PA) Ships with one modular APS550W PSU in first power supply slot
•	 (GSM4352PB) Ships with one modular APS1000W PSU in first power supply slot
•	 Ship with a blank cover in the second power supply slot
RPS4000v2
RPS unit for up to 4 concurrent switches
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: RPS4000-200NES
•	 Asia Pacific: RPS4000-200AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
Components
Front view
•	 RPS4000 is 1RU unit with four (4) empty slots
Rear view
•	 Four (4) embedded RPS connectors
•	 Switch selectors for RPS/EPS power modes
Included:
•	 Four (4) RPS cables - 60cm each (~2 ft)
•	 Rack mount kit
RPS mode: provide N+1 redundancy to M4300-52G-PoE+ when its
two internal PSUs are used in EPS (shared) mode
 – One APS1000W per M4300-52G-PoE+ connected to the
RPS4000 unit
 – Up to four (4) M4300-52G-PoE+ switches per RPS4000 unit
ORDERInG InFORMATIOn
WORLDWIDE: SEE TABLE BELOw
WARRAnTy: 5 yEARS
SFP+ to SFP+
1 meter (3.3 ft) 3 meters (9.8 ft)
   10 Gigabit DAC
AXC761
10GSFP+ Cu (passive)
SFP+ connectors on both end
AXC761-10000S (1 unit)
AXC763
10GSFP+ Cu (passive)
SFP+ connectors on both end
AXC763-10000S (1 unit)
Direct Attach Cables for M4300 series
•	 Fits into M4300 models SFP+ interfaces
APS1200W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS1200W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS1200W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Modular	PSU	for	M4300-96X	(PoE	applications)
•	 C15 connector
•	 Capacity:
 – 110V-240V AC power input
 – Up to 1,200W output power at 110V/220V AC
APS1000W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS1000W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS1000W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Power module for RPS4000 unit
•	 Additionnal	PSU	for	M4300-28G-PoE+	(GSM4328PB)	and	M4300-52G-PoE+
(GSM4352PB)
•	 C15 connector
•	 Capacity:
 – 110V-240V AC power input
 – Up to 640W output power at 110V AC
 – Up	to	910W	output	power	at	220V	AC
APS600W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS600W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS600W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Modular	PSU	for	M4300-96X	(non-PoE	applications)
•	 C14 connector
•	 Capacity:
 – 110V-240V AC power input
 – Up to 600W output power at 110/220V AC
Components
APS550W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS550W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS550W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Additional	PSU	for	M4300-28G-PoE+	(GSM4328PA)	and	4300-52G-PoE+
(GSM4352PA)
•	 C14 connector
•	 Capacity:
 – 110V-240V AC power input
 – Up to 575W output power at 110/220V AC
APS250W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS250W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS250W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Additional	PSU	for	M4300-8X8F,	M4300-12X12F	and		M4300-24X24F
•	 C14 connector
•	 Capacity:
 – 110V-240V AC power input
 – Up to 250W output power at 110/220V AC
APS150W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS150W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS150W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Additional	PSU	for	M4300-28G	and	M4300-52G
•	 C14 connector
•	 Capacity:
 – 110V-240V AC power input
 – Up to 150W output power at 110/220V AC
Components
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: see table below
•	 Warranty: 5 years
Multimode Fiber (MMF) Single mode Fiber (SMF)
OM1 or OM2
62.5/125µm
OM3 or OM4
50/125µm 9/125µm
   10 Gigabit SFP+ AXM763
10GBase-LRM long reach multimode
802.3aq	-	LC	duplex	connector
up to 220m (722 ft)
AXM763-10000S (1 unit)
AXM763
10GBase-LRM long reach multimode
802.3aq	-	LC	duplex	connector
up	to	260m	(853	ft)
AXM763-10000S (1 unit)
AXM762
10GBase-LR long reach single mode
LC duplex connector
up to 10km (6.2 miles)
AXM762-10000S (1 unit)
AXM762P10-10000S (pack of 10 units)
AXM761
10GBase-SR short reach multimode
LC duplex connector
OM3:	up	to	300m	(984	ft)
OM4:	up	to	550m	(1,804	ft)
AXM761-10000S (1 unit)
AXM761P10-10000S (pack of 10 units)
AXM764
10GBase-LR LITE single mode
LC duplex connector
up to 2km (1.2 mile)
AXM764-10000S (1 unit)
   Gigabit SFP AGM731F
1000Base-SX	short	range	multimode
LC duplex connector
up	to	275m	(902	ft)